

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: John Owens

Phone: (760) 639-3571

Email: jowens@montereyfinancial.com

# Monterey Financial Gives Back to Pets in Need

Company's long history of participating in projects that give back to the community extends to helping animals searching for their forever home.

#### OCEANSIDE, CA - March 5, 2019 — Monterey Financial Services

(www.montereyfinancial.com), a leading consumer finance company and PETA member, was pleased to partner with the San Diego Humane Society to gather donations for animals in need. Through a combination of community efforts driven by Monterey Financial and direct employee donations, they were able to gather and donate many items to the San Diego Humane Society to go toward animals still searching for their forever home. Monterey also made a cash donation to help with the Humane Society's ongoing goal of ending animal homelessness.

"As someone who has 3 adopted pets from the San Diego Humane Society I have seen firsthand the care and effort that the Humane Society takes in helping these animals transition from homelessness to loving families. We were pleased to be able to give back to them so they can help more animals. We are looking at more ways we can expand our relationship with the Humane Society, outside of our annual donation drive, because we feel that every animal should have a safe and loving home" Said John Owens, Executive Vice President of Monterey Financial.

Employees at Monterey Financial are proud to work for a company with a long history of helping organizations in their community. Amee Dominick, Loan Servicing Supervisor, "I love working for a company that cares about the community they are a part of. The leadership at Monterey

encourages all employees to find ways to give back to the community in areas they are passionate about. It is something we all look forward to and are excited to do."



Monterey Financial and San Diego Humane Society employees shown with some of the items recently collected as part of an employee donation drive.

## **About Monterey Financial Services**

Monterey's mission statement: To empower every business with the ability to optimize their sales growth and cash recovery.

For over 29 years, Monterey Financial Services has forged a reputation for unparalleled customer service, developing tailor-made capital solutions for businesses selling products and services to consumers. Solutions are built to fit clients' requirements, whether they bundle Monterey services together or use what appeals to their specific needs. With services such as consumer finance, rent to own financing, loan servicing, custodial services, and delinquent debt collections, clients have the opportunity to profit from consumer receivables of all credit classifications and all stages of the receivables life cycle. With industry leading results,

Monterey remains committed in combining the best technology with its talented staff in order to achieve a primary objective for its clients, to optimize portfolio performance. For further information please visit the company's website at <a href="https://www.montereyfinancial.com/">https://www.montereyfinancial.com/</a>.

### **About the San Diego Humane Society**

The San Diego Humane Society (SDHS) is a non-profit animal welfare organization committed to ending animal homelessness. The SDHS have been saving animal lives and serving the community for 138 years and are proud to be the safety net for 90% of the San Diego region's lost, abused and neglected animals. For more information or to donate directly to the San Diego Humane society please visit their website at <a href="https://www.sdhumane.org/support-us/">www.sdhumane.org/support-us/</a>

###